
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2453
ANSWERED ON:28.03.2012
NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR CIVIL SERVICES
Sivakumar Alias J.K. Ritheesh Shri K.

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up National Institute for Civil Services;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): There are national level institutions which adequately address the capacity building needs of their respective civil services.
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